Authority: Item 15, Public Works Committee Report 14-011 (PW14096(a)) CM: September 24, 2014

Bill No. 004

## CITY OF HAMILTON

## **BY-LAW NO. 15-004**

## To Amend the Leash Free Zone Provisions of City of Hamilton By-law No. 12-031, Being a By-law For Responsible Animal Ownership

**WHEREAS** Council enacted a by-law for Responsible Animal Ownership being City of Hamilton By-law No. 12-031;

**AND WHEREAS** this By-law provides for an amendment to the Leash Free Park provisions of Bylaw 12-031;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

- Subsection 7.4(a) of By-law 12-031 is amended to reflect the following hours for Borer's Falls Leash Free Park (00 Valley Road, Dundas, being Part of Lot 22, Concession 2, being Parts 1 and 2 on 62R-19536, City of Hamilton, formerly Town of Dundas), as shown in Appendix 2 on Map A-1, from 7 a.m. to 9 p.m., April 1 through October 31, and 7 a.m. to 6 p.m. from November 1 through March 31;
- 2. This By-law comes into force on the day it is passed.

**PASSED** this 21<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2015.

Fred Eisenberger Mayor

Rose C

City Clerk